www.renesas.eu 2011.12
RL78/I1A
The Ultimate Lighting Microcontroller
Renesas Electronics’ RL78/I1A microcontrollers implement lighting control, power supply
control including Power Factor Correction, advanced safety and communication functions
in a single chip, enabling lower cost, regulation compliance, fine dimming, lighting
sequence and colour temperature control. RL78/I1A adopts the Renesas Electronics
16-bit RL78 CPU, which achieves both high computational performance and ultra low

Before purchasing or using any Renesas Electronics products listed herein, please refer to the latest product manual and/or data sheet in advance.
Key Features
Ordering Information
Pin Count Flash ROM Data Flash RAM Package Part Number
20-pin 32 K 4 K 2 K 20-pin plastic TSSOP (5.72 mm (225)) R5F1076CGSP
30-pin 32 K 4 K 2 K 30-pin plastic SSOP (7.62 mm (300)) R5F107ACGSP
30-pin 64 K 4 K 4 K 30-pin plastic SSOP (7.62 mm (300)) R5F107AEGSP
32-pin 32 K 4 K 2 K 32-pin plastic VQFN (5 x 6 mm (300)) R5F107BCGNA
38-pin 64 K 4 K 4 K 38-pin plastic SSOP (7.62 mm (300)) R5F107DEGSP
Document No. R01PF0046ED0100
RL78/I1A – The Ultimate Lighting Microcontroller
High Performance
●● CPU: 32 MHz (1.27 DMIPS/MHz)